- 1		
1 2 3 4 5	ALESHIRE & WYNDER, LLP KEITH LEMIEUX - SBN. 161850 klemieux@omlolaw.com ALEX LEMIEUX, State Bar No. 302602 alemieux@awattorneys.com 2659 Townsgate Rd., Suite 226 Westlake Village, California 91361 Telephone: (805) 495-4770 Facsimile: (805) 495-2787	
6 7	Attorneys for Palm Ranch Irrigation District, Littlerock Creek Irrigation District	
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
9	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
10		
11	Coordination Proceeding Special Title (Rule 1550(b))	Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408
12 13	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	JOINDER IN SETTLING PARTIES' OPPOSITION TO THE ZAMRZLAS'
14	Including Actions:	MOTIONS TO SET ASIDE OR MODIFY JUDGMENT
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co. Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC 325 201 Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co. Superior Court of California, County of Kern, Case No. S-1500-CV-254-348 Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster Diamond Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water Dist. Superior Court of California, County of Riverside, consolidated actions, Case Nos. RIC 353 840, RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668 AND RELATED CROSS ACTIONS	Date: December 13-14, 2022 Time: 9:00 a.m. Assigned for All Purposes to: The Hon. Jack Komar, Dept. 17 Santa Clara Case No. 105 CV 049053 Riverside County Superior Court Lead Case No. RIC 344436 Case No. 344668 Case No. 353840 Los Angeles Superior Court Case No. BC 325201 Kern County Superior Court Case No. S-1500-CV-254348
27 28		
7 X I	1	

WYNDER LIP

TO ALL PARTIES AND TO THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

The Palm Ranch Irrigation District and Littlerock Creek Irrigation District, both of which are Parties to the 2015 Judgment and Physical Solution in the above captioned Antelope Valley Groundwater Adjudication, by and through their attorneys of record, ALESHIRE & WYNDER, LLP, hereby join in the Settling Parties' Opposition to the Zamrzlas' Motions to Set Aside or Modified Judgment

DATED: November 18, 2022

By:

ALEXANDER P. LEMIEUX ALESHIRE & WYNDER, LLP Attorneys for Palm Ranch Irrigation District, Littlerock Creek Irrigation District

PROOF OF SERVICE

2

3

5

6

1

I, Deborah Kananen, declare:

4

I am employed in the County of Ventura, State of California. I am over the age of eighteen years and am not a party to the within action. My business address is 2659 Townsgate Road, Suite 226, Westlake Village, CA 91361

8

entitled: JOINDER IN SETTLING PARTIES' OPPOSITION TO THE ZAMRZLAS' MOTIONS TO SET ASIDE OR MODIFY JUDGMENT on the interested parties in this action by on the interested parties in in this action by posting the document listed above to the http://,www.avwatermaster.org website in regards to the Antelope Valley Groundwater Adjudication matter, pursuant to the Electronic Filing and Service Standing Order of the Court.

On November 18, 2022, I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document

9 10

The file transmission was reported as complete to all parties appearing on the http://www.avwatermaster.org electronic service list for the Antelope Valley Groundwater Cases, Case No. 2005-1-CV0049053; JCP 4408.

11

12

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.

13

Executed on November 18, 2022 at Westlake Village, CA.

14

15 Deborah Kananen Printed Name

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25 26

27

28

Signature